204000052	294
-----------	-----

,	(Requestor's Name)
	(Address)
	(Address)
	(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
]	
<u>,</u>	(Business Entity Name)
z .	(Document Number)
Certified	es Certificates of Status
Special	uctions to Filing Officer:
 ,	Office Use Only

ļ

1.4

:`



03/15/04--01084--023 **236.25





TH 3/25/04

:	I KANSM	ITTAL LETTER	
:			
tment of St	ate		
on of Corpo	orations		
Box 6327	22214		
lassee, FL 3	2314		
	FOAL - 1./AY 1./P.		
ECT:	FRAY-WAY INC (PROPOSED CORPOR	ATE NAME – <u>MUST INCL</u>	UDE SUFFIX)
sed are an o	riginal and one (1) copy of the ar	ticles of incorporation and	a check for:
3 \$70.00	\$78.75	\$78.75	\$87.50
STO.00 Filing Fee	Filing Fee	STR.75 Filing Fee	S87.50 Filing Fee,
			Filing Fee, Certified Copy
	Filing Fee	Filing Fee	Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of
	Filing Fee	Filing Fee & Certified Copy	Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status
	Filing Fee	Filing Fee	Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status
	Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO	Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status
Filing Fee	Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Filing Fee & Certified Copy	Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status
Filing Fee	Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO	Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status
Filing Fee	Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO	Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status
Filing Fee	Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO are (Printed or typed)	Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status
Filing Fee	Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO ADDITIONAL CO (Printed or typed) Address	Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status
Filing Fee	Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO are (Printed or typed)	Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status
Filing Fee	Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO ADDITIONAL CO (Printed or typed) Address	Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status
Filing Fee	Filing Fee & Certificate of Status <u>Sold FRAM</u> Nam <u>911 CATOR PILL</u> CANTOR MENT City	Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO ADDITIONAL CO (Printed or typed) Address	Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status

-

· ---

.

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

rch 18, 2004

DIE FRAY I CATERPILLAR LN NTONMENT, FL 32533

BJECT: FRAY-WAY, INC. f. Number: W04000010976

have received your document for FRAY-WAY, INC. and your check(s) aling \$236.25. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is ng returned for the following correction(s):

regret that we were unable to contact you by phone. Please return the rected document with a letter providing us with an address and telephone nber where you can be reached during working hours.

Principal place of business must be consistent wherever it appears in your sument.

ase return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

ou have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call 0) 245-6855.

nmy Hampton cument Examiner v Filings Section

Letter Number: 304A00018162

Phone NUMER 850 937-478: 870 723-762



Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32814

O3/08/2004

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

FILED

04 MAR 15 PM 12:20

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

OF

FRAY-WAY, INC.

e, the undersigned incorporators, hereby associate ourselves together and make, subscribe, powledge and file with the Secretary of State of Florida these Articles of Incorporation for the pose of forming a corporation for profit in accordance with the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of this corporation shall be: Fray-Way, Inc.

ARTICLE II - BUSINESS PURPOSE

e corporation may engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United es and of this state.

ARTICLE III - CAPITAL STOCK

a) The total number of shares of capital stock authorized to be issued by the corporation shall 000 shares having a par value of \$1.00 per share. Each of the said shares of stock shall entitle holder thereof to (1) vote at any meeting of the stockholders. All or any part of said capital k may be paid for in cash, in property or in labor or service at a fair valuation to be fixed by Board of Directors at a meeting called for such purpose. All stock when issued shall baid for and shall be non-assessable.

) In the election of directors of this corporation there shall be no cumulative voting of the k entitled to vote at such election.

•) No holder of stock of the corporation of any class shall have any preemptive or preferential t to subscribed to, purchase or receive any shares of any class of stock of the corporation, ther now or hereafter, authorized, or any notes, debentures, bonds, to purchase, shares of any s, may be issued and disposed of or sold by the Board of Directors on such terms and for such sideration, so far as may be permitted by law, and to such person or persons as the Board of ectors may determine.

ARTICLE IV - CAPITAL TO BEGIN BUSINESS

The amount of capital with which this corporation will begin business will be one thousand ars (\$1000.00).

ARTICLE V - TERMS OF EXISTENCE

corporation shall have perpetual existence.

...,

ι.

ARTICLE VI - PRINCIPAL OFFICE

the principal office of this corporation shall be located at:

911 Caterpillar Lane Cantonment, FL 32533

vever, the corporation shall have the power to relocate its principal office or to establish ich offices at other places within or without the State of Florida as may be determined and ned expedient.

ARTICLE VII - BOARD OF DIRECTORS

there shall be a Board of Directors for this corporation, which shall consist of not less than (1) and not more than fifteen (15) members, the number of the same to be fixed by the stocklers or by the corporate by-laws. Each of the said directors shall be of full age and at least one nem shall be a citizen of the United States. A quorum for the transaction of business shall be a prity of the directors present at a meeting at which a quorum is present shall be the act of the ctors subject to the by-laws of this corporation, meetings of the directors may be held within rithout the Sate of Florida. Directors need not be stockholders. The stockholders of this oration may remove any director from office at any time with or without cause.

ARTICLE VIII - FIRST BOARD OF DIRECTORS

names and street addresses of the members of the first Board of Directors of this corporation, who, ect to these Articles of Incorporation, the by-laws of this corporation and the laws of the State lorida, shall hold office, for the first year of the existence of this corporation, or until an tion is held by the stockholders for the election of permanent directors, or until their essors have been duly elected and qualified, are:

Eddie L. Fray President & Director

....

911 Caterpillar Lane Cantonment, FL 32533

ARTICLE IX - INCORPORATOR

'he name and address of the person signing these Articles of Incorporation are:

Eddie L. Fray 911 Caterpillar Lane Cantonment, FL 32533

ARTICLE X - COMMENCEMENT OF CORPORATE EXISTENCE

he date for commencement of this corporation's existence shall be the March 8, 2004.

ARTICLE XI - TRANSACTIONS WITH CORPORATION

To contract or other transaction between this corporation and any other corporation and no r contract or transaction of this corporation, shall in any way be affected or invalidated by the that any of the directors of this corporation are pecuniarily or otherwise interested in any er corporation, or are directors of officers of any other corporation. Any director individually, ny firm of which any director may be a member, may be a party to, or may be pecuniarily or rwise interested in, any contract or trans-action of this corporation, provided that the fact that or such firm is so interested shall be disclosed or shall have been known to the Board of ectors. Any director of this corporation who is also a director or officer of such other orations or member of such firm, or who is so interested, may be counted in determining the tence of a quorum at any meeting of the Board of Directors of this corporation which shall orize any such contract or trans- action, with like force and effect as if (he) were not such wer of director of such other corporation or member of such firm, or not so interested.

ARTICLE XII – BY-LAWS

a) The power to adopt the by-laws of this corporation, to alter, amend or repeal the by-laws, or lopt new by-laws, shall be vested in the Board of Directors of this corporation; provided, ever, that any by-laws or amendments thereto as adopted by the Board of Directors may be red, amended or repealed by vote of the stockholders entitled to vote thereon, or a new by-law eu thereof may be adopted by vote of the stockholders. No by-law which has been altered, nded, or adopted by such a vote of the stockholders may be altered, amended or repealed by vote of the directors until two years shall have expired since such action by vote of such kholders.

b) The by-laws of this corporation shall be for the government of the corporation and may ain any provisions for requirements for the management or conduct of the affairs and ness.

ARTICLE XIII - AMENDMENTS

The Corporation reserves the right to amend, alter, or change, or repeal any provisions ained in these Articles of Incorporation in the manner now or hereafter prescribed by statue, all rights conferred upon the stockholders herein are subject to this reservation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, the undersign, have executed these Articles for the uses and use therein stated.

Eddie Fray

TE OF FLORIDA)

Before me, a undersigned authority, on this first day of March, 2004 personally appeared ie Fray to me well known to be the person described in and who signed the foregoing Articles icorporation, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same freely and voluntarily, for ises and purposes therein expressed.

IN WITNESS my hand and affixed my official seal date aforesaid.

)

IDENTIFICATION PRODUCED My commission expires: TARITHIA SUTTON

Y COMMISSION # DD 103684

EXPIRES: March 27, 2006

00-3-NOTARY FL Notery Service & Bonding

RFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DOMICILE FOR THE SERVICE PROCESS WITHIN THIS STATE, NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE (VED.

ATE OF FLORIDA)

UNTY OF ESCAMBIA)

n pursuance of Chapter 48.091, Florida Statutes, the following is submitted, in compliance

1 said Act: That desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida with its

cipal office, as indicated in the Articles of Incorporation at 911 Caterpillar Lane,

tonment, Escambia County, Florida, has named James W. King, Jr. located at 945 West

higan Ave. Ste 5B, Pensacola, FL 32505 as its agent to accept service of process within this

÷.

KNOWLEDGMENT

Iaving been named to accept service of process for the above stated corporation, at place gnated in this certificate, I hereby accept to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the 'isions of said Act relative to keeping open said office.

James W. King, Jr., Registered Agent

5